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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
721786,347.1 6.00 -1.43 6.32 11.87 10.45 6.89-2.77 -2.77Large-Cap Growth Funds
927696,562.5 6.35 -1.24 4.50 9.81 9.80 6.000.25 0.25Large-Cap Core Funds
560442,471.8 6.78 -3.68 2.04 8.24 8.61 4.940.30 0.30Large-Cap Value Funds
647316,947.1 6.43 -4.38 3.82 10.31 9.11 6.40-2.86 -2.86Multi-Cap Growth Funds
754823,146.5 6.79 -3.87 2.97 9.24 9.03 5.800.42 0.42Multi-Cap Core Funds
328122,885.9 7.61 -4.68 1.02 7.68 8.06 5.061.42 1.42Multi-Cap Value Funds
417165,562.8 7.19 -8.46 1.17 8.28 7.58 5.98-2.07 -2.07Mid-Cap Growth Funds
465298,644.2 7.87 -6.27 1.25 7.84 7.74 6.001.46 1.46Mid-Cap Core Funds
16358,998.5 8.71 -4.58 2.07 8.47 8.73 5.992.91 2.91Mid-Cap Value Funds
596148,115.8 6.93 -12.11 -2.60 6.29 6.39 5.25-4.80 -4.80Small-Cap Growth Funds
872267,434.6 7.73 -7.90 -1.04 6.63 6.86 5.260.63 0.63Small-Cap Core Funds
343102,960.6 8.32 -6.46 -1.62 6.10 6.67 5.282.66 2.66Small-Cap Value Funds
139833,569.2 6.66 1.25 6.54 11.21 10.96 6.491.18 1.18S&P 500 Index Funds
553367,023.0 6.51 -1.48 3.14 7.83 8.64 6.042.86 2.86Equity Income Funds

363,122.3 2.42 -4.14 -2.45 -2.57 -3.56 -4.01-0.13 -0.13Specialty Diversified Equity Fund
16416,419.5 -13.20 -4.94 -10.18 -16.61 -19.05 -17.25-6.08 -6.08Dedicated Short Bias Funds
10721,678.4 0.37 0.18 -0.21 1.14 1.53 1.91-0.04 -0.04Alternative Equity Market Neutral
37735,545.8 2.54 -4.38 -0.26 3.05 3.38 3.47-1.25 -1.25Alternative Long/Short Equity Fun
19620,247.2 17.00 -14.84 -4.75 5.62 6.46 3.161.40 1.40Equity Leverage Funds

3112,363.9 6.36 -2.05 5.47 11.47 11.13 6.66-0.32 -0.32Alternative Active Extension Fund
8,3965,540,047.0 6.50 -4.91 1.64 7.80 7.63 5.41-0.38 -0.38U.S. Diversified Equity Funds

Sector Equity Funds
9685,445.2 3.63 -16.79 5.45 15.12 16.45 10.50-13.88 -13.88Health/Biotechnology Funds

10130,826.0 11.74 -23.16 -20.54 -10.09 -7.81 -0.652.13 2.13Natural Resources Funds
16964,715.8 7.55 -1.09 6.09 13.49 8.90 7.07-2.42 -2.42Science & Technology Funds

366,826.5 5.89 3.60 4.01 8.70 6.78 4.105.20 5.20Telecommunication Funds
6331,121.7 8.11 3.83 5.20 7.90 9.20 7.3411.47 11.47Utility Funds
9034,106.4 6.86 -4.84 0.34 7.60 7.77 0.20-4.69 -4.69Financial Services Funds

284130,735.3 9.42 2.52 11.86 9.17 10.71 5.744.61 4.61Real Estate Funds
6212,568.7 0.19 -13.38 -13.81 -16.59 -21.64 6.26-1.35 -1.35Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
7418,053.6 6.83 12.47 -7.27 -16.16 -18.49 -3.1142.21 42.21Precious Metals Equity Funds
337,343.6 11.56 -13.09 -10.02 -4.21 -4.52 5.326.69 6.69Basic Materials Funds
4022,687.0 6.70 2.51 7.28 9.54 11.15 9.732.90 2.90Consumer Goods Funds
3821,186.1 6.26 -1.17 6.22 11.86 13.16 8.212.11 2.11Consumer Services Funds
273,575.6 8.06 -9.78 -3.87 3.30 3.61 2.82-6.15 -6.15Global Financial Services Funds
4259,982.2 2.57 -12.49 6.03 14.94 15.54 9.15-11.76 -11.76Global Health/Biotechnology Fun

14124,913.2 10.06 -19.22 -18.13 -8.85 -9.62 -2.274.06 4.06Global Natural Resources Funds
19034,663.7 9.24 -0.48 6.91 5.06 7.16 3.304.07 4.07Global Real Estate Funds

457,127.3 7.48 1.44 7.52 14.24 9.09 8.36-1.70 -1.70Global Science/Technology Fund
5818,124.6 7.93 -4.54 1.12 8.56 7.80 6.182.32 2.32Industrials Funds
5914,657.8 8.96 -3.00 2.21 1.40 4.57 1.373.05 3.05International Real Estate Funds

11226,962.6 -2.76 -4.85 6.83 3.31 -0.26 *2.02 2.02Alternative Managed Futures Fun
291,075.9 4.32 -5.26 -16.85 -9.91 -11.63 *-0.65 -0.65Commodities Agriculture Funds
2445,481.9 2.52 -4.93 -8.50 -13.12 -9.10 7.4512.42 12.42Commodities Precious Metals Fu
291,673.8 -1.03 -0.24 8.90 1.38 -1.93 -6.17-0.38 -0.38Commodities Specialty Funds

16125,766.1 3.69 -18.04 -21.38 -15.69 -14.07 -7.610.52 0.52Commodities General Funds
265,788.8 9.67 -39.78 -41.45 -29.89 -25.10 *-9.22 -9.22Commodities Energy Funds
16155.9 0.22 -19.37 -15.99 -14.14 -15.07 *1.28 1.28Commodities Base Metals Funds

13230,865.7 9.23 -36.83 -20.83 -12.08 -1.19 *-3.64 -3.64Energy MLP Funds
8812,084.9 7.98 -4.96 -0.09 4.87 5.61 6.376.18 6.18Global Infrastructure Funds

2,265778,515.8 6.93 -7.71 -2.13 1.54 2.55 4.342.28 2.28Sector Equity Funds
World Equity Funds

12384,310.9 6.57 -2.33 1.76 6.51 6.40 4.92-1.41 -1.41Global Large-Cap Growth
85101,996.4 6.94 -3.77 -0.04 5.84 6.23 4.700.11 0.11Global Large-Cap Core
5215,697.8 7.04 -4.88 -1.78 4.75 5.49 3.351.03 1.03Global Large-Cap Value

23522,430.2 6.55 -5.38 0.41 6.58 5.27 3.78-2.18 -2.18Global Multi-Cap Growth
19247,622.2 6.12 -4.95 0.43 5.65 5.24 3.74-0.60 -0.60Global Multi-Cap Core
11457,369.8 7.21 -5.34 -1.83 4.82 4.43 3.790.85 0.85Global Multi-Cap Value
134307,923.3 6.51 -7.08 -3.02 2.18 2.24 2.79-1.92 -1.92International Large-Cap Growth
15173,431.7 6.82 -9.79 -5.60 0.66 0.89 1.51-2.17 -2.17International Large-Cap Core

5219,160.2 6.59 -9.31 -6.56 1.09 0.58 1.49-2.76 -2.76International Large-Cap Value
476219,733.9 6.92 -5.91 -3.00 2.54 2.33 1.98-1.82 -1.82International Multi-Cap Growth
480500,112.2 6.86 -7.77 -4.44 1.95 1.95 1.60-1.75 -1.75International Multi-Cap Core
18058,902.4 7.09 -9.48 -6.55 1.45 0.72 0.62-2.00 -2.00International Multi-Cap Value

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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19448,497.3 7.50 -0.38 -1.69 5.10 4.86 4.29-1.07 -1.07International Small/Mid-Cap Grow
8921,714.4 7.96 -2.70 -3.24 4.11 2.81 2.87-0.65 -0.65International Small/Mid-Cap Core
2213,874.1 7.63 -2.24 -2.81 5.06 1.92 4.14-0.15 -0.15International Small/Mid-Cap Valu

17787,361.0 5.86 -5.76 -5.03 4.12 3.14 2.56-2.75 -2.75European Region Funds
6215,112.7 8.59 -7.83 -0.49 0.34 2.66 3.05-0.08 -0.08Pacific Region Funds
5336,622.3 5.20 -4.56 4.19 5.86 6.00 0.15-5.34 -5.34Japanese Funds
9219,518.3 9.87 -9.51 -2.22 -0.21 0.82 5.331.07 1.07Pacific Ex Japan Funds
9614,387.6 10.50 -14.06 -0.44 1.78 -0.52 6.03-5.65 -5.65China Region Funds

917310,713.4 10.96 -11.58 -6.74 -4.70 -3.96 2.484.02 4.02Emerging Markets Funds
485,354.8 16.55 -10.72 -16.25 -16.23 -12.38 0.4815.78 15.78Latin American Funds

13438,802.2 7.92 -5.82 -2.75 5.18 4.79 4.33-0.02 -0.02Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds
257,200.7 12.67 -13.07 8.07 7.58 -0.16 4.18-4.57 -4.57India Region Funds
8812,105.1 7.01 -7.27 -5.82 0.23 0.75 -0.580.77 0.77International Equity Income Fund

178105,138.5 6.14 -2.38 -0.24 4.49 5.06 3.252.38 2.38Global Equity Income Funds
4,4492,245,093.0 7.97 -7.31 -3.44 1.75 1.77 2.78-0.02 -0.02World Equity Funds

15,1108,563,656.0 6.99 -6.02 -0.35 5.19 5.35 4.680.12 0.12Equity Funds - EFPA
Mixed Asset Funds

682228,911.9 4.35 -5.35 -1.35 2.08 3.37 4.180.98 0.98Flexible Portfolio Funds
12829,440.2 3.67 -1.08 1.76 3.46 4.41 3.761.79 1.79Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
16557,004.2 3.95 -1.54 1.60 3.61 4.66 3.911.60 1.60Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
235126,108.1 4.14 -2.13 1.50 3.68 4.72 3.721.37 1.37Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
209112,997.6 4.94 -2.37 1.63 4.73 5.55 4.141.25 1.25Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
237120,836.6 5.44 -3.17 1.33 4.84 5.38 3.950.90 0.90Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
20483,611.2 6.16 -3.50 1.34 5.46 6.07 4.330.64 0.64Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
22484,404.1 6.32 -3.99 1.17 5.26 5.74 4.100.52 0.52Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
19949,911.0 6.68 -3.99 1.23 5.79 6.29 4.740.38 0.38Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
21537,670.3 6.56 -4.24 1.19 5.50 5.92 4.050.41 0.41Mixed-Asset Target 2050 Funds
524443,371.1 5.20 -3.09 1.73 5.70 6.02 4.730.54 0.54Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth 
601340,142.5 4.52 -2.70 1.15 4.30 5.11 4.491.18 1.18Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Modera
380102,091.9 3.28 -1.73 1.18 2.63 3.91 4.001.70 1.70Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv F

9115,577.6 4.49 -7.74 -1.66 4.19 3.90 4.44-1.79 -1.79Convertible Securities Funds
30343,800.4 1.28 -4.01 -0.89 0.65 1.00 1.00-0.73 -0.73Absolute Return Funds
1372,705.8 3.62 -1.86 1.49 3.95 4.53 3.071.27 1.27Retirement Income Funds
16428,218.8 3.10 -1.31 1.38 2.34 3.59 3.981.84 1.84Mixed-Asset Target Today Funds

658,235.0 2.92 -1.18 0.15 2.11 2.70 3.100.66 0.66Alternative Event Driven Funds
34193,776.4 3.13 -6.22 -2.31 -0.48 1.35 3.390.77 0.77Alternative Global Macro Funds
24432,081.6 1.20 -4.25 -0.13 1.02 1.99 1.54-0.13 -0.13Alternative Multi-Strategy Funds
30512,386.6 6.71 -3.82 1.38 6.21 6.61 *0.27 0.27Mixed-Asset Target 2055+ Funds
18127,423.9 6.66 -4.77 0.73 6.17 6.08 3.91-0.34 -0.34Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Agg Gro

5,8342,080,706.8 4.47 -3.54 0.62 3.75 4.65 4.210.75 0.75Mixed Asset Funds

3,9582,529,750.8 1.82 -0.67 1.09 1.16 2.96 4.192.02 2.02Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

785262,362.2 4.15 -0.16 -1.23 -1.53 1.15 4.384.76 4.76World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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